FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6 93) OMB No 0851 0811 (Augo 694) 29 98 Tab settings © © © V To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trackemarks: F	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert A. Schultz Leroy D. Thiel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes XD No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Data Security, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: St. Assignment Merger Decurity Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 729 O. Street
Other	City: <u>Lincoln</u> State: <u>NE</u> ZIP: 68508 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes XI No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/047,843 Additional numbers at	en, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John S. Paniaguas Internal Address: Fitch Even Tabin & Flannery	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 135 S. LaSalle, Street, Suite 90	0 8. Deposit account number:
07/07/1980: KDUNTAN CARGOOOO7 09047818: IL ZIP: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. John S. Paniaguas Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Tune 26, 1998 Date Tover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ROBERT SCHULTZ residing at 2330 Van Dorn Street, Lincoln, NE 68502; LEROY THIEL residing at 1520 North 59th Street, Lincoln, NE 68505 do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DATA SECURITY INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at 729 O. Street, Lincoln, NE 68508, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in the application for a United States patent entitled TRANSIENT MAGNETIC FIELD DEGAUSSING SYSTEM WITH AUTOCALIBRATION, U.S. Patent Application Number 09/047,843, filed on March 25, 1998, and all the right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention,

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	we have signed,	sealed and	delivered this	instrument	this
 day of	_, 1998.					

Robert Schultz

Robert Schultz

LeRoy Thiel

STATE OF NEBRASKA)	
COUNTY OF LANCASTER) ss:	
BE IT REMEMBERED that on this a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualifie aforesaid, came Robert Schultz, who is perso described in and who executed and signed that he executed the same as considerations therein expressed.	nally known to me to be the identical person are foregoing instrument of writing, and duly
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereu day and year aforesaid.	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9/12/99
STATE OF NEBRASKA) SCHOOL ANGLESTED	, ,
BE IT REMEMBERED that on the a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualifie aforesaid, came LeRoy Thiel, who is person described in and who executed and signed the acknowledged that he executed the same as considerations therein expressed.	ally known to me to be the identical person ne foregoing instrument of writing, and duly
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hered day and year aforesaid.	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9/12/99

91407